506175885 07/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC THORSELL	03/01/2019
ALBERTO VENTURA	03/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH SPORT OPTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	220 SE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD		
City:	PORTLAND		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97214		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP.docket.SE@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P278633.US.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES DANIELSON
SIGNATURE:	/James Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=20190301_Assignment-SIGNED_P278633US01#page1.tif source=20190301_Assignment-SIGNED_P278633US01#page2.tif source=20190301_Assignment-SIGNED_P278633US01#page3.tif

PATENT 506175885 REEL: 053332 FRAME: 0880

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eric Thorsell residing in Portland, Oregon, and Alberto Ventura, residing in Portland Oregon ("Assignors"), are the named inventors on a U.S. Provisional Application entitled "EYEWEAR LENS INTERCHANGE WITH MAGNETIC LATCH FIRST," identified by Attorney Docket No. P278633.US.01 ("the Application"), filed on February 28, 2019 and assigned U.S. Ser. No. 62/812,139; and

WHEREAS, Smith Sport Optics, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 220 SE Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Portland, OR 97214, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Application and all the inventions claimed or disclosed in such Application; (ii) all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, or applications claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of the Application, or to which the Application directly or indirectly claim priority; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) – (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, all rights to collect royalties on account of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including injunctive relief or any other remedies of any kind.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 3

Assignors further agree to cooperate with Assignee at all times, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable. In the event that an Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so, the Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's attorney or agent, to execute on Assignor's behalf substitute statements or other documents required for obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patents. If not already present and if so required, Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, or Assignee's attorney or agent, to insert the filing date and application number of the Patents when known.

ASSIGNORS:		
Signature: Eric Thorsell	Date:	2019 - 03 - 01 (YYYY-MM-DD)
Witness: Signature: Acherro Jentora	Date:	<u>1019.03.01</u> (Yyyy-mm-dd)
Signature: Alberto Ventura	Date:	2019 · 03 · 01 (YYYY-MM-DD)
Witness: Signature:	Date:	2019 - 03 -01 (YYYY-MM-DD)

	C1 1	CTI	G	T.T	17	17	_
4	•	Э.	1 -	I N	н.	н.	•

Smith Sport Optics, Inc.

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

Signature: ____ 4 (

Date: 2019 Morch 1st (YYYY-MM-DD)

Print Name: ERIC CARLSON

Title: GLOSAL BRAND DIRECTOR/VP

Page 3 of 3